No. 212, S.]

[Published June 24, 1907.

## **CHAPTER 336.**

AN ACT to appropriate to James A, Frear, H. L. Ekern, W. S. Braddock, G. E. Beedle, B. S. Potter, Jacob Rummel, Julius E. Roehr, George Wylie, Duncan McGregor, Fred Petersen, Jr., and John S. Donald the sums of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

**Appropriation.** SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to James A. Frear, H. L. Ekern, W. S. Braddock, G. E. Beedle, B. S. Potter, Jacob Rummel, and Julius E. Roehr the sum of \$1,200.00, each, and to George Wylie, Duncan McGregor, Fred Petersen, Jr., and John S. Donald the sum of four hundred and fifty dollars each.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved June 22, 1907.

No. 650, A J

[Published June 24, 1907.

## **CHAPTER 337.**

AN ACT to add subsection five to section 3775 of the statutes, relating to attorneys' fees in actions in justice court for the recovery of wages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is added to section 3775 of the statutes, a new subsection to read:

Approved June 22, 1907.

(In effect July 1, 1907.)

1.